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Aerial View surrounding 4013 Clawson Rd
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PROPOSED SUBDIVISION
AT 4013 CLAWSON ROAD
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78704

16 August 2017

Disclaimers:

Mg

This document is FOR INFORMATION ONLY.
No municipal approvals are implied, stated,
warranted, or guaranteed. NOT FOR
REGULATORY APPROVAL, PRICING, OR
CONSTRUCTION.

No tree or topographical survey was
provided. Proposed locations of site
elements may change due to presence of
protected trees and topographical elements.
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FINDING:

1.

The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: SF-3 zoning contemplates a density of eight primary residences and eight
secondary residences per acre, subject property is 19,602 SF in size, over three
times the minimum lot size required by the LDC, narrow lot subject property is only
50.03’ wide at the front property line and 49.82’ wide at the rear property line,
subject property can only house one primary residence and one secondary
residence per acre.

(a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the propenrty in that:
narrowest property of its size in the general vicinity

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
narrowest property of its size in the general vicinity, in general 65’ wide, which could
be subdivided

The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because: only
one of the proposed four housing units will front on Clawson Road, thus maintaining
the single family character of the streetscape, the remainder of the housing units will
be accessible via a common driveway, LDC compliant parking will be provided
onsite for each housing unit, the housing units shall comply with all applicable
provusnons of the Residential Design and Compatibility Stan@s of the LDC.

Leane Heldenfels William Burkhardt
Executive Liaison Chairman



Subject Property view from

4013 Clawson Rd




Views of Clawson Road with subject property at left of photo




Similar layout (4 houses built along deep lot) across the street from subject property,
towards Southwest, approximately 500’ from subject.




Two properties across the street from subject

1+ Acre with Home
Zoned SF-3
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Rear portions of subject property (page 2 of 2)
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http://propaccess.traviscad.org/mapSearch/?cid=1 9/11/2017



To: Board of Adjustment
Re: Signatures of support for variance application

Please see attached signatures in support of our variance request for an approximately 35’ front lot width.

These signatures represent 80% of the neighbors within 300’ radius of my property, as well as some additional neighbors.

PLEASE NOTE: These signatures are NOT being submitted this time for
a fee waiver.

My research indicates that owners have not changed since I originally
collected them. I did not choose to collect them again for a fee waiver

as time is of the essence with this re-application.

I submit them simply to reiterate that I have significant support for
my application.
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L Yo 2 Yawgn MC(,O am applying for a variance from the Board of Adjustment regarding Section A5-a~ 222 of the Land
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Development Code. The variance would allow me the ability to ngCZ Vi
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By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.
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L Ya2 Yawgn MOLC am applying for a variance from the Board of Adjustment regarding Section A5-d~ 222 of the Land

Development Code. The variance would allow me the ability to Swlad 1%

Wf”? ’/Wo /d"dS M\D&«f%

of o yow ot A 15" Fas " oud ot bt s o ot o 25 iddh.

By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.

Taylor Brown

4018 Clawson Rd

Taylor Brown

4100 Clawsoh Rd

1
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L Ya2 Yawgn MOLC am applying for a variance from the Board of Adjustment regarding Section A5-d~ 222 of the Land

Development Code. The variance would allow me the ability to Swl;ﬁ[ Vi Mf{% ’/WD /d‘FS e \Dlibf %
of o yow ot 8 15" Fas " cud) ot ot g deowt with o 35 widdh,

By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.

Johnny Cucchia 3903 Clawson Road | .' e
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L Ya2 Yawgn MLC , am applying for a variance from the B;ooard of Adjustment regarding Section A5-d~ 222 of the Land

Development Code. The variance would allow me the ability to Swl;ﬁ[ ;‘Uiclf,. }VV{;? ’/WD /d'ldg; e \Qétaf QfL
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By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.

1505 Grayfor}d Dr
Aaron Moore 1507 Grayford Dr
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L Y02 Yawsn M(/bo , am applying for a variance from the léoard of Adjustment regarding Section A5-a~ 222 of the Land

Developmént Code. The variance would allow me the ability to Swé(j /(/l }Vl?ﬁ’ 7LWD /&%5 e % %
fodz wa{ﬁ. a |5 #/u aud) [P /671 mv¢m+wﬂa 25 Wm[ﬂm

By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.

Ram2| Khazen 1604 Morgan Ln




Michel Issa 4005 Clawson Rd
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L Yoz UYawgin M(/bo , am applying for a variance from the léoard of Adjustment regarding Section A5-3~ 222 of the Land

Developmént Code. The variance would allow me the ability to Swé(j /(/l }Vl?ﬁ’ 7LWD /&%5 e % %
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By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.

Erin May 1603 Grayford Dr
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LL'EILE_LE!EHM# am applying for » varisnce from the Board of Adjustment rogarding Section A5~ -d= of the Land
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By signing this form, [ understand that | am declaring my support for the variance being requested.
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday February 12, 2018 CASE NUMBER: C15-2017-0065
___Y____ Brooke Bailey

_ Y William Burkhardt

___ - Christopher Covo

__Y_ Eric Goff

___Y____ Melissa Hawthorne
_____BryanKing

___Y___ Don Leighton-Burwell
__Y___ Rahm McDaniel

___Y___ Veronica Rivera

Y James Valadez
_____Michael Von Ohlen
__Y_-_ Kelly Blume (Alternate)
___-__ Martha Gonzalez (Alternate)
_____Pim Mayo (Alternate)

<<<<<L<< <

3

OWNER/APPLICANT: Chris Palladino
ADDRESS: 4013 CLAWSON RD

VARIANCE REQUESTED: Variance Request(s): The applicant has requested
variance(s) to Section 25-2 492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to decrease
the minimum lot width from 50 feet (required/permitted) to 35 feet (requested) in
order to subdivide the current lot into 2 lots and build 2 new single family homes
and 2 new second dwelling units on each lot in a “SF-3", Family Residence
zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: Jan 8, 2018 POSTPONED TO FEBRUARY 12, 2018; Feb 12,
2018 The public hearing was closed on Board Member Brooke Bailey motion to
Grant with conditions that garage on both units stay as one story with no
habitable space, and that subdivision be compliant with the South Lamar flood
mitigation plan (10% capture) even though single family use is proposed and this
would not otherwise be required, and that a screened area for all receptacles
behind the property line be planned for at subdivision and added at construction,
Board Member Melissa Hawthorne second on an 11-0 vote; GRANTED WITH
CONDITIONS THAT:

1) GARAGE ON BOTH UNITS STAY AS ONE STORY WITH NO HABITABLE
SPACE, AND THAT

2) SUBDIVISION BE COMPLIANT WITH THE SOUTH LAMAR FLOOD MITIGATION
PLAN (10% CAPTURE) EVEN THOUGH SINGLE FAMILY USE IS PROPOSED AND
THIS WOULD NOT OTHERWISE BE REQUIRED, AND THAT

3) A SCREENED AREA FOR ALL TRASH RECEPTACLES BEHIND THE PROPERY
LINE BE PLANNED FOR AT SUBDIVISION AND ADDED AT CONSTRUCTION.
EXPIRATION DATE: February 12, 2019



FINDING:

1.

The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: SF-3 zoning contemplates a density of eight primary residences and eight
secondary residences per acre, subject property is 19,602 SF in size, over three
times the minimum lot size required by the LDC, narrow lot subject property is only
50.03’ wide at the front property line and 49.82’ wide at the rear property line,
subject property can only house one primary residence and one secondary
residence per acre.

(a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the propenrty in that:
narrowest property of its size in the general vicinity

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
narrowest property of its size in the general vicinity, in general 65’ wide, which could
be subdivided

The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because: only
one of the proposed four housing units will front on Clawson Road, thus maintaining
the single family character of the streetscape, the remainder of the housing units will
be accessible via a common driveway, LDC compliant parking will be provided
onsite for each housing unit, the housing units shall comply with all applicable
provusnons of the Residential Design and Compatibility Stan@s of the LDC.

Leane Heldenfels William Burkhardt
Executive Liaison Chairman
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